1006 Series Couplings
Concrete to CI, Plastic, Copper, Steel or Lead
21
Re
so
ur
ce
s
NOMINAL PIPE DIAMETER STANDARD STRONG BACK
1000 RC SERIES
STRONG BACK
5000 RC SERIES ECCENTRIC
4” x 4” (100 mm x 100 mm) 5.57 x 4.31
1006-44
5.64 x 4.51
1006-44RC
5.64 x 4.51
5006-44RC
5.51 x 4.50
1006-44EB
4” x 4” SDR (100 mm x 100 mm) 5.51 x 4.38
5006-44SDRRC*
4” x 4” LC (100 mm x 100 mm) 5.88 x 4.50
1006-44LC
5.88 x 4.50
1006-LCRC
5.88 x 4.50
5006-LCRC
5” x 4” (125 mm x 125 mm) 5.78 x 4.47
1006-54*
6” x  4” (150 mm x 100 mm) 7.75 x 4.31
1006-64
7.58 x 4.38
1006-64RC*
7.58 x 4.38
5006-64RC*
7.58 x 4.38
1006-64EB
6” x 4” SDR (150 mm x 100 mm) 7.50 x 4.38
5006-64SDRRC*
6” x 5” (150 mm x 125 mm) 7.66 x 5.50
1006-65*
7.66 x 5.50
1006-65EB
6” x 6” (150 mm x 150 mm) 7.66 x 6.65
1006-66
7.63 x 6.63
1006-66RC
7.63 x 6.63
5006-66RC
7.58 x 6.38
1006-66EB
6” x 6” LC (150 mm x 150 mm) 8.04 x 6.58
1006-66LCRC
8.04 x 6.58
5006-66LCRC
8” x 4” (200 mm x 100 mm) 10.25 x 4.38
1006-84*
10.38  x 4.50
1006-84EB
8” x 6” (200 mm x 150 mm) 10.25 x 6.38
1006-86*
10.38 x 6.38
1006-86RC*
10.38 x 6.38
5006-86RC*
10.38 x 6.38
1006-86EB
8” x 8” (200 mm x 200 mm) 10.25 x 8.50
1006-88
10.49 x 8.63
1006-88RC
10.49 x 8.63
5006-88RC
10.38 x 8.50
1006-88EB
8” x 8” LC (200 mm x 200 mm) 12.50 x 8.63
1006-88LC
10” x 8” (250 mm x 200 mm) 12.50 x 8.38
1006-10-8*
12.40 x 8.38
1006-10-8EB
1005 Series Couplings
Concrete to Clay
NOMINAL PIPE DIAMETER STANDARD STRONG BACK
1000 RC SERIES
STRONG BACK
5000  RC SERIES ECCENTRIC
4” x 4” (100 mm x 100 mm) 5.51 x 5.00
1005-44*
5.51 x 5.00
1005-44RC*
6” x  4” (150 mm x 100 mm) 7.58 x 5.00
1005-64*
7.58 x 5.00
1005-64EB
6” x 6” (150 mm x 150 mm) 7.58 x 7.38
1005-66*
8” x 6” (200 mm x 150 mm) 10.38 x 6.15
1005-86*
8” x 8” (200 mm x 200 mm) 10.38 x 7.20
1005-88*
10.38 x 9.65
1005-88RC*
10” x 10” (250 mm x 250 mm) 12.40 x 12.40
1005-1010
12” x 10” (300 mm x 250 mm) 15.38 x 12.60
1005-1210*
15.38 x 12.60
1005-1210EB
12” x 12” (300 mm x 300 mm) 15.38 x 14.38
1005-1212*
15” x 15” (375 mm x 375 mm) 19.70 x 17.40
1005-1515*
19.70 x 17.40
1005-1515RC*
* Insert bushing included     Red high torque clamps included new